Certificate of Need Section
Decisions
July 2014
County Project ID # Facility FID# Facility Type Sub-
Service
Type Code
Project Description Application
Review Date
Decision
Date
Decision Analyst Co-Signer
Buncombe B-010272-14 Asheville Kidney
Center
955773 ESRD ESRD Add 2 dialysis stations for a total of 52
stations upon completion
04/01/2014 07/24/2014 Denied jfhalatek epittman
Durham J-010240-14 Veritas
Collaborative, LLC
110280 MHH MHH Develop one new child/adolescent
inpatient psychiatric bed pursuant to the
need determination in the 2014 SMFP
03/01/2014 07/25/2014 Conditional Approval gfyakaboski mjfrisone
Durham J-010282-14 East Durham
Dialysis
140143 ESRD ESRD Develop a new 10-station dialysis facility
by relocating 7 stations from Durham
Dialysis Center and 3 stations from
Durham West Dialysis Center
05/01/2014 07/11/2014 Denied btwilliams epittman
Forsyth G-010242-14 Arbor Acres United
Methodist
Retirement
Community Inc
953504 NH Add 18 new nursing facility beds
pursuant to Policy NH-2 and 4 adult care
home beds pursuant to Policy LTC-1 for
a total of 83 nursing facility and 106
adult care home beds upon completion
04/01/2014 07/17/2014 Conditional Approval kmrandolph mjfrisone
Forsyth G-010291-14 Salemtowne 923440 NH CCRC Replace nursing facility and develop 16
additional nursing facility beds pursuant
to Policy NH-2 and 20 memory support
adult care home beds pursuant to Policy
LTC-1
06/01/2014 07/31/2014 Conditional Approval ccinman epittman
Guilford G-010285-14 Hospice of the
Piedmont, Inc.
980080 HOSPICE HI Convert 5 hospice residential beds to 5
hospice inpatient beds for a total of 15
hospice inpatient beds and 3 hospice
residential beds upon project
completion
06/01/2014 07/31/2014 Conditional Approval ccinman epittman
Mecklenburg F-010270-14 Charlotte East
Dialysis Center
120164 ESRD ESRD Add two dialysis stations for a total of 26
dialysis stations upon completion
04/01/2014 07/15/2014 Conditional Approval gdeporter mjfrisone
Mecklenburg F-010290-14 Cuthbertson Village
at Aldersgate
991042 ACH ACH Develop 16 additional memory support
adult care home beds pursuant to Policy
LTC-1
06/01/2014 07/31/2014 Conditional Approval mjmckillip epittman
Mecklenburg F-010293-14 Aldersgate Skilled
Nursing Facility
140193 NH NF Replace existing nursing facility and
develop 20 additional nursing facility
beds pursuant to Policy NH-2
06/01/2014 07/31/2014 Conditional Approval fwilson1 epittman
Robeson N-010283-14 Maxton Dialysis 140144 ESRD ESRD Relocate St Pauls Dialysis Center and
rename it
05/01/2014 07/11/2014 Denied fwilson1 epittman
Sampson M-010253-14 Fresenius Medical
Care of Roseboro
080822 ESRD ESRD Add 3 dilaysis stations to existing facility
for a total of 13 dialysis stations at
completion
04/01/2014 07/01/2014 Conditional Approval tsrupp epittman
Total 11